
I 

I 

I 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: X-Celerated DNA & Drug Screenings, Inc. 

Address: 36th S. Semoran Blvd, Suite B, Orlando, Florida 32807 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Pedro Lebron Title: President 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

---------------------
Tel#: 321-363-4527 Fax: 407-347-4102 Email: plebron@xddsinc.com 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: X-Celerated Value: Est. $2,000.00 

BriefDescription: Background Checks 

Contract Dates : From: 06/15/14 Status: _o_ New D Renew l.f I Amend# Ow A/Task Order 

How Procured: Dsole Source D Single Source DITB DRFP l.fiRFQ Ocoop.QOther _______ _ 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2121 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: None No Increase 

New Contract Dates: 06/15/15 to 06/14/16 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: Varies on Usage 
" 

SUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

01/26/2015 Varies- 549081 
1. ~-~~~~-A~~~~~~~~------

Department He Signature Date Funding Source/ Acct # 

2 ~bnA~~!~ Co~act Management 
l/ri8/t5 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Comments:-~-------------------------------__..._-

FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

~;~),-
' Die 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLWWS: 

Revised 9/24/2012 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 

w 

,_) 

-·. --.,' ~ 



! 
j 
I 

I 

Contract Number CM2121-Al 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE SERVICE 
AGREEMENT FOR EMPLOYEE BACKGROUND SCREENINGS 

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this~ day of February '2015 by 

and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as 

"County") and X-CELERATED DNA & DRUG SCREENINGS, INC. located at 36th S. 

Semoran Blvd., Suite B, Orlando, FL 32807; (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement on June 15, 2014 for the 

provision of Employee Background Screenings; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning June 15, 

2014 and ending June 14, 2015 with an option for annual contract renewal; 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The performance period is hereby extended for an additional period 

beginning June 15, 2015 and ending June 14, 2016. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum 

shall remain in full force and effect 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

1 



Contract Number CM212l·Al 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU C TY, F ORIDA 

Its: President 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this Q_ day of '3CJY\.t!u Vk( 

& 
'2015. 

Notary Signature 

Notary-Public-State of Tlov1Jlq 
My Commission expires: ~+ q 

1 

2 

' 

I 
f 
t 


