
C. S- IS' -181 

CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: X-Celerated DNA & Drug Screening, Inc 

Orlando FL 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM2121-A2 

32807 Add 5575 S. Semoran Blvd, Suite 6 ress: ___________________________________ _ 
City State Zip 

. . Pedro Lebron President Contractor's Adm1mstrator Name: ______________ Title: 

Tel#: __ (3_2_1_) 3_6_3_-4_5_2_7_ Fax: __ (4_0_7_) 3_4_7_-4_1_0_2_ Email: ..:...p_le_b_r_o_n......;@:;c_xd_d_s_i_n_c_.c_o_m ____ _ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: X-Celerated Contract Value: Est. $2000 · 00 

B 
. fD . . Background Checks 

ne escnptwn: ------------------------------------

Contract Dates : From: _6_1_1_5_11_4_to: _6_1_1_4_11_6_ Status: New Renew X Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _Single Source _ ITB _ RFP ~RFQ _Coop. _Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2121 I A fE . . c None ncrease mount o XJstmg ontract: __________ _ 

New Contract Dates: 
6115116 to 6/14/17 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: Varies on Usage 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. _____c~S!!.......!~:'!4---i~~---r-----=-~+-~~~.fL--- ttu....Y"'-0- ...._ f:oo CJ ..-c'-.Q.. ~- -· 
Submitting Department CJ'I )\ . 

(.__ t' ·• j 1 

va..v,'oc...-~ r4/i> ab-t 6ff~.;;:ff[ - ~ ·-
Funding Source/ Accrlf -1 ·-' ~ 

2. 

I _., ~.•• 

.. _ .. "\ .. . .,,., 
Date 

5 -V-/~ 
Date 

Comments:------- ---- -------- ----------- -----

L SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

&4ih&. 
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 9/24/2012 

Original: Clel"l<'s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



\ 

Contract Number CM2121-A2 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE SERVICE 
AGREEMENT FOR EMPLOYEE BACKGROUND SCREENINGS 

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this L day of_~--"'-"'-l2""'-'-n-'-..e..--=-----' 2016 by 

and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as 

"County") and X-CELERATED DNA & DRUG SCREENINGS, INC. located at 36th S. 

Semoran Blvd., Suite B, Orlando, FL 32807; (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the patties entered into an agreement on June 15, 2014 for the 

provision of Employee Background Screenings; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning June 15, 

2014 and ending June 14, 2015 with an option for annual contract renewal; 

WHEREAS, the patties entered into a renewal period from June 15, 2015 through 

June 14, 2016; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the patties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The perfonnance period is hereby extended for an additional period 

beginning June 15, 2016 and ending June 14, 2017. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 



Contract Number CM2121 -A2 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU C TY F RIDA 

ELERATED DNA & DRUG 
C E 

Its: President 

sTATE oF Florida 
coUNTY oF oro.ncoe. 

Before me personally appeared, fedfO Le_ brOY\ , who is 
personally known v or produced as identification, 
known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and 
acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ___lQ_ day of mo. \1 '2016. 

t11~f3flA-
JIJ"otarY Signature 

Notary-Public-State of Fl <Jfldo. at large 
My Commission expires: 1\pri \ 'd 1, ~08 0 

2 

-~~;fx~ MELANIE BERK 
~i~; MY COMMISSION # FF984785 
··~9r!:i••'' EXPIRES April 21, 2020 

(407) 398.(1163 Flot'idaNotaryServlce.com 


