
(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2121-A4 
Name: Premier Screenings and Labor Services 

Address: 5575 S. Semoran Blvd. Orlando FL 32822 
City State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Pedro Lebron Title: President -----------------------------
Tel#: __ (4_0_7_) 3_7_4_-2_7_5_7 ___ Fax: __ (4_0_7_) 3_4_7_-4_1_0_2 ___ Email: _p_e_d_ro_@--=---..:.p_s_ls_e_r_v_ic_e_s_. n_e_t ___ ___ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name:_P_r_e_m_ie_r_S_cr_e_e_n_in_g_s_a_n_d_L_a_b_o_r _S_e_rv_i_ce_s ______ Contract Value: Est $2,000.00 

B . fD . t ' Background checks 
ne escnp 10n: -----------------------------------------------------------------------

Contract Dates : From: 6/15/17 to: 6/14/18 Status: New Renew X Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ ITB _ RFP :XX: RFQ _ Coop. _ Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2121 I A fE . . c None ncrease mount o x1stmg ontract: __________ _ 

New Contract Dates: 
6115118 to 6114119 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: Varies on Usage 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. ~ ~ c, /5{ /& Human Resources 
neartmeiltHad s~ I l Date Submitting Department 

2. Various Depts OBJ 549081 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 

Comments: ---- - - --------- --------------------

COUNTY MANAGER- FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

kY= 
Shanea D. Jones Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05/2017 
Ril' i !o t "fiU[l.!TV ~&r:D .~~; . vvU '-.11 U i'l"' 1 1 15-,.J f;'\. 

6 JON ;1..-; q F''_.l il ·~") 
Ji_il 1'1 .1.. 'L.J'..C... 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or cet1ified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Number CM2121-A4 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 4/FOURTH EXTENSION TO THE SERVICE 
AGREEMENT FOR EMPLOYEE BACKGROUND SCREENINGS 

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this 13th day of---=J=--=u=n=e _____ , 2018 by 

and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as 

"County") and PREMIER SCREENINGS AND LABOR SERVICES, INC. located at 

5575 S. Semoran Blvd., Suite 6, Orlando, FL 32822; (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement on June 15, 2014 for the 

provision of Employee Background Screenings; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning June 15, 

2014 and ending June 14, 2015 with an option for annual contract renewal; 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into successive renewal periods from June 15, 

2015 through June 14, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the pmiies hereto agree as follows: 

1. The performance period is hereby extended for an additional period 

beginning June 15, 2018 and ending June 14, 2019. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

1 



Contract Number CM2121-A4 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Shan~ Manager 
Its: Designee 

2 



Contract Number CM2121-A4 

PREMIER SCREENINGS AND LABOR SERVICES, INC. 

STATE OF FLOYI~ 
COUNTYOF fM:AJ~tqe 

By:~ON 
Its: President 

Before me personally appeared, ? ~ YlLl e. b Y{)t} , who is 
personally known~ or produced l:Jr\,ve-v UC.e,,yt ~ as identification, 
known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and 
acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this __3_Q_ day of ~~ 

@ 
Notary Signature 

Notary-Public-State of £( ~@ at large 
My Commission expires: ~ C\ l aot B 

t1~~r~~~v· DARLING J MADRIGAL 
\

1
, )• MY COMMISSION #FF167655 \~·~ EXPIRES October 9, 2018 

(~liif}lliiii,Ulll:J FloridaNotaryService.com 

3 

'2018. 


